ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Senate Community Affairs Committee

HEALTH PORTFOLIO

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 22 October 2014

OUTCOME: 4 - Acute Care

Topic: Hospital Funding
Type of Question: Hansard Page 21, 22 October 2014

Senator: McLucas, Jan

Question:

Is there a way that you could provide that to me in a table?

Answer:

Ref No: SQ14-001155

The following table sets out the additional Commonwealth funding provided to states and
territories to offset downward adjustments in National Health Reform funding during 2013-14.

Additional funding
for 2013-14

$°000

NSW

VIC

QLD

WA

SA

TAS

ACT

NT

TOTAL

MYEFO adjustment

19,062

22,140

10,080

3,371

8,186

2,681

553

183

66,255

Budget 2014-15
adjustment
(incorporating 2013-14
Final Budget Outcome)

25,482

21,038

31,382

14,444

8,960

2,487

3,819

107,613

TOTAL

44,544

43,178

41,462

17,814

17,147

5,168

4,373

183

173,868

Reference: Totals are published in 2013-14 Final Budget Outcome (Part 3, Attachment A, page 68).




